Natasha Siores Manager, Regulatory Compliance Tel: 503.721.2452 Fax: 503.220.2579 Email: natasha.siores@nwnatural.com



220 NW 2ND AVENUE PORTLAND, OR 97209

AND TRANSP

tate Of WAS

COMMISSION

October 28, 2019

UG-181053 / NWN WUTC Advice No. 19-07

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Mark L. Johnson, Executive Director and Secretary Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 621 Woodland Square Loop SE Lacey, Washington 98503

Re: Docket UG-181053, Order 06 - Compliance Filing Work Papers DO NOT REDOCKET

Per Staff's request, Northwest Natural Gas Company, dba NW Natural ("NW Natural" or "Company"), files herewith the following work papers to the initial October 25, 2019 compliance filing of revisions and additions to its Tariff WN U-6, stated to become effective with service on and after **November 1, 2019.** There are no changes to the original filing.

As required by WAC 480-07-880(3), work papers were served to parties to this proceeding with the initial compliance filing on October 25, 2019 via email.

Correspondence relating to this filing should be directed to me with a copy to:

Kyle Walker Manager, Rates/Regulatory NW Natural 220 NW Second Avenue Portland, Oregon 97209-3991 Phone: (503) 226-4211 x5858 Email: kyle.walker@nwnatural.com

eFiling Rates and Regulatory Affairs NW Natural 220 NW Second Avenue Portland, Oregon 97209-3991 Email: eFiling@nwnatural.com

Please contact me if you have any questions or require any further information.

/s/ Natasha Siores

Natasha Siores Manager, Regulatory Compliance NW Natural 220 NW Second Avenue Portland, Oregon 97209-3991 Phone: (503) 721-2452 Email: natasha.siores@nwnatural.com Attachments 10/28/19 15:03